*In terms of SEBI circular bearing no. Cir/ISD/3/2011 dated June 17, 2011 and SEBI circular bearing no. SEBI/Cir/ISD/ 05 /2011, dated September 30, 2011, the Equity Shares held by the

Promoters/Promoters Group Entities and 50% of the Equity Shares held by the public shareholders, have to be dematerialized. Accordingly, our Company shall ensure that the same shall be

dematerialized prior to filing the Prospectus with RoC.

Our Company will file the shareholding pattern or our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR)Regulations,2015 one day prior to the listing of the equity

shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE (National Stock Exchange of India Limited) and BSE (BSE Limited) before commencement of trading of such Equity

Shares.

84

B. Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

The table below presents the current shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group. (Individuals and

Companies)

Sr.
No.

Name of the Shareholder

Pre – Issue Post – Issue

No. of
Equity
Shares

% of Pre-
Issue

Capital

No. of
Equity
Shares

% of Post-
Issue

Capital

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI)

 Promoters

1.  Gyanendera Agarwal 293,816 2.95 293,816 2.21

2.  Alok Kumar 894,000 8.98 894,000 6.73

3.  Shalabh Agarwal 1,280,592 12.86 1,280,592 9.64

4.  Tripti Gupta 400,000 4.02 400,000 3.01

 Promoter Group

1.  Kamlesh Gupta 500,000 5.02 500,000 3. 77

2.  Anshu Agarwal 578,000 5.81 578,000 4.35

3.  Mithilesh  204,000 2.05 204,000 1.54

4.  Shashank Agarwal 710,592 7.14 710,592 5.35

5.  Shikhar Gupta 276,000 2.77 276,000 2.08

6.  Taru Agarwal 8,000 0.08 8,000 0.06

7.  Alok Kumar HUF 20,000 0.20 20,000 0.15

8.  Shikhar Fabtech Pvt. Ltd. 985,000 9.89 985,000 7.42

9.  Hill View Infrabuild Ltd. 2,874,300 28.87 2,874,300 21.65

10.  Base Engineering Pvt. Ltd. 466,000 4.68 466,000 3.51

11.  More Engineering Pvt. Ltd. 466,000 4.68 466,000 3.51

 Total 9,956,300 100.00 9,956,300 74.98

85

The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table below:

Name of the Promoters No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in Rs.)

Gyanendera Kumar Agarwal 293,816 22.48

Alok Kumar 894,000 6.12

Shalabh Agarwal 1,280,592 4.53

Tripti Gupta 400,000 NIL

Equity Shares held by top ten shareholders

Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them as on date of this Draft Prospectus are as

under:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % age of pre-Issue capital

1. Hill View Infrabuild Ltd. 2,874,300 28.87

2. Shalabh Agarwal 1,280,592 12.86

3. Shikhar Fabtech Pvt. Ltd. 985,000 9.89

4. Alok Kumar 894,000 8.98

5. Shashank Agarwal 710,592 7.14

6. Anshu Agarwal 578,000 5.81

7. Kamlesh Gupta 500,000 5.02

8.

Base Engineering Pvt. Ltd. 466,000 4.68

More Engineering Pvt. Ltd. 466,000 4.68

9. Tripti Gupta 400,000 4.02

10. Gyanendera Agarwal 293,816 2.95

 Total 9,448,300 94.90

86

Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them ten days prior to the date of this Draft

Prospectus are as under:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % age of pre-Issue capital

1. Hill View Infrabuild Ltd. 2,874,300 28.87

2. Shalabh Agarwal 1,280,592 12.86

3. Shikhar Fabtech Pvt. Ltd. 985,000 9.89

4. Alok Kumar 894,000 8.98

5. Shashank Agarwal 710,592 7.14

6. Anshu Agarwal 578,000 5.81

7. Kamlesh Gupta 500,000 5.02

8.

Base Engineering Pvt. Ltd. 466,000 4.68

More Engineering Pvt. Ltd. 466,000 4.68

9. Tripti Gupta 400,000 4.02

10. Gyanendera Agarwal 293,816 2.95

 Total 9,448,300 94.90

Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them two years prior to date of this Draft

Prospectus are as under:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % age of then existing capital

1. Hill View Infrabuild Ltd. 1,437,150 28.87

2. Shashank Agarwal 782,000 15.71

3. Alok Kumar 547,000 10.99

4. Shikhar Fabtech Pvt. Ltd. 492,500 9.89

5. Kamlesh Gupta 350,000 7.03

6. Anshu Agarwal 289,000 5.81

7.

Base Engineering Pvt. Ltd. 233,000 4.68

More Engineering Pvt. Ltd. 233,000 4.68

8. Gyanendera Agarwal 180,500 3.62

87

9. Shalabh Agarwal 180,000 3.62

10. Shikhar Gupta 138,000 2.77

 Total 4,862,150 97.67

7. Except as stated in the section entitled “Our Management” on page 153 of this Draft Prospectus, none of our

Directors or key management personnel holds any Equity Shares in our Company.

8. As on the date of this Draft Prospectus, our Company has not allotted any Equity Shares pursuant to any

scheme approved under Sections 391 to 394 of the Companies Act, 1956.

9. None of the Member of the Promoter Group, the promoters, or our Directors and their immediate relatives

have purchased/sold any Equity Shares of the Company during last 6 months from as on the date of filing of

this Draft Prospectus with SEBI except transfer of Equity Shares by way of gifts vide gift deed dated